RESOLUTION	NO.
------------	-----

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO MAKING THE THIRD AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION NO. 2018-159 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ESTABLISHING RULES FOR THE APPLICATION OF CITY EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION RATES AND SCHEDULES AND RELATED REQUIREMENTS, AND ESTABLISHING COMPENSATION RATES AND SCHEDULES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019"

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Fresno, as follows:

SECTION 1.

Exhibit 3, Unit 3, Non-Supervisory White Collar (FCEA), is hereby amended to add the new classifications and associated salary ranges for Deputy City Clerk and Senior Deputy City Clerk, effective July 23, 2018.

SECTION 2.

Exhibit 13-1, Unit 13, Exempt Supervisory and Professional (CFPEA) is hereby amended to provide salary increases for respective classes in the said exhibit, as required by the adoption of the successor Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Fresno and the City of Fresno Professional Employees Association, retroactively effective June 25, 2018.

SECTION 3.

Exhibit 13-1, Unit 13, Exempt Supervisory and Professional (CFPEA) is hereby amended to provide salary increases for respective classes in the said exhibit, as required by the adoption of the successor Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Fresno and the City of Fresno Professional Employees Association, effective July 23, 2018.

SECTION 4.

Exhibit 13-2, Unit 13, Non-Exempt Professional (CFPEA) is hereby amended to provide salary increases for respective classes in the said exhibit, as required by the adoption of the successor Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Fresno and the City of Fresno Professional Employees Association, effective July 23, 2018.

1 of 2

Third Amendment to Salary Resolution No. 2018-159

Date Adopted:
Date Approved:
Effective Date: 6/25/2018
City Attorney Approval:

Resolution No.

SECTION 5.

Exhibit 14, Unit 14, Management Classes (CFMEA), is hereby amended to add the new classification of Public Works Manager – Licensed Engineer and provide a salary range for the class, and modify the E18 salary range, effective July 23, 2018.

SECTION 6.

Upon final legislative approval, this Resolution shall become retroactively effective June 25, 2018.

Third Amendment to Salary Resolution No. 2018-159

Date Adopted:
Date Approved:
Effective Date: 6/25/2018
City Attorney Approval:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF FRESNO) ss. CITY OF FRESNO I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, at a regular meeting held on _____, 2018. AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN: YVONNE SPENCE, CMC City Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM: CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

Tina R. Griffin, Assistant City Attorney